<@H~ET4,,S,‘EJA' CHELSEA STUDIOS C & D - Lighting Inventory

TELEVISION
STUDIOS

Additional 200 Amp 3 Phase Disconnect is also available in the studio with cam-lock tails.

DIMMING SYSTEM : STUDIO C

ETC Element Lighting Control Console 60 Faders with 250 Channels

(96) 20 amp dimmer circuits

Dimmer system is powered by a 400 Amp 3 Phase disconnect located in the studio.

180 Amps of technical power is located in the studio denoted by orange outlets.

DIMMING SYSTEM : STUDIO D

ETC Element Lighting Control Console 60 Faders with 250 Channels

(24) 20 amp dimmer circuits in studio D

SHARED LIGHTING EQUIPMENT : STUDIOC & D
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Desisti
Desisti
Mole Richardson
Mole Richardson
Mole Richardson
Mole Richardson
Mole Richardson
Mole Richardson

ETC
ETC
Kino
Kino
Kino
Kino
Kino
Kino
Kino
ARRI
ARRI
C Stands
C Stands
Apple Box
Apple Box
Apple Box
Sand Bags

Model
320 Leonardo
310 Leonardo
412 Junior Solarspot
407 Baby Solarspot
4131 Baby Junior SolarSpot
2831 Baby SolarSpot
2591 Baby Zip Softlite
2701 One Lite Molefar Super Cyc Strip
18" Scoops
750 Leko
750 Leko
2FT X 4 Bank
4Ft X 4 Bank
2FTX 2Bank
4 Ft X 2 Bank
6 Ft X 4 Bank
2 FT X 1 Bank
Image 80
2000
1000
53" W/Gobo Arms & Hollywood Heads
30" W/Gobo Arms & Hollywood Heads

Note:

Type
Fres
Fres
Fres
Fres
Fres
Fres
Soft
Cyc

Elipsoidal
Elipsoidal
soft
soft
Soft
Soft
Soft
soft
soft
Fres
Fres

Size
10"
6"
10"
6"
6"
4"

18"

50 Degree
36 degree
3.2 /55K
3.2 /55K
3.2/55K
3.2/ 55K
3.2/ 55K
3.2/ 55K

6"
6"
53"
30"
Full
half
quarter

All units may not have a full set of scrims and gel frames in the studio.

Wattage
1K or 2K
1K
2K
1K
1K or 2K
1K
2K
1.5 KW
1K
575W
575W

2K
1K



