

CHELSEA STUDIOS C & D – Lighting Inventory

DIMMING SYSTEM: STUDIO C

ETC Element Lighting Control Console 60 Faders with 250 Channels (96) 20 amp dimmer circuits

Dimmer system is powered by a 400 Amp 3 Phase disconnect located in the studio.

Additional 200 Amp 3 Phase Disconnect is also available in the studio with cam-lock tails.

180 Amps of technical power is located in the studio denoted by orange outlets.

DIMMING SYSTEM: STUDIO D

ETC Element Lighting Control Console 60 Faders with 250 Channels (24) 20 amp dimmer circuits in studio D

SHARED LIGHTING EQUIPMENT: STUDIO C & D

Amount	Manufacturer	Model	Type	Size	Wattage
10	Desisti	320 Leonardo	Fres	10"	1K or 2K
10	Desisti	310 Leonardo	Fres	6"	1K
5	Mole Richardson	412 Junior Solarspot	Fres	10"	2K
15	Mole Richardson	407 Baby Solarspot	Fres	6"	1K
6	Mole Richardson	4131 Baby Junior SolarSpot	Fres	6"	1K or 2K
10	Mole Richardson	2831 Baby SolarSpot	Fres	4"	1K
10	Mole Richardson	2591 Baby Zip Softlite	Soft		2K
5	Mole Richardson	2701 One Lite Molefar Super Cyc Strip	Сус		1.5 KW
12		18" Scoops		18"	1K
5	ETC	750 Leko	Elipsoidal	50 Degree	575 W
5	ETC	750 Leko	Elipsoidal	36 degree	575W
3	Kino	2FT X 4 Bank	soft	3.2 /55K	
2	Kino	4Ft X 4 Bank	soft	3.2 /55K	
3	Kino	2FTX 2Bank	Soft	3.2/55K	
3	Kino	4 Ft X 2 Bank	Soft	3.2/ 55K	
2	Kino	6 Ft X 4 Bank	Soft	3.2/ 55K	
1	Kino	2 FT X 1 Bank	soft	3.2/ 55K	
3	Kino	Image 80	soft		
6	ARRI	2000	Fres	6"	2K
4	ARRI	1000	Fres	6"	1K
12	C Stands	53" W/Gobo Arms & Hollywood Heads		53"	
3	C Stands	30" W/Gobo Arms & Hollywood Heads		30"	
15	Apple Box			Full	
8	Apple Box			half	
6	Apple Box			quarter	
12	Sand Bags				

Note:

All units may not have a full set of scrims and gel frames in the studio.